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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (6th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:23:42PM

Assembly District 67

 23,062 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 740 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 204 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  24,006 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  24,006 

 17,075 HELEN K. ROSENTHAL (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,110 HARRY DEMELL (REPUBLICAN)

 1,319 MARC A. LANDIS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 436 THOMAS SIRACUSE (GREEN)

 1 BEN KALLAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBRA COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD WIPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG NELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 INVY ASHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEL WYMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN PAPPAS (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT WARREN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  21,957 

Unrecorded  2,049 

Assembly District 68

 0 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 0 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  0 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  0 

 0 HELEN K. ROSENTHAL (DEMOCRATIC)

 0 HARRY DEMELL (REPUBLICAN)

 0 MARC A. LANDIS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 0 THOMAS SIRACUSE (GREEN)

Total Votes  0 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (6th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:23:42PM

Assembly District 69

 14,831 PUBLIC COUNTER

 58 EMERGENCY

 501 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 196 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,586 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  15,586 

 11,400 HELEN K. ROSENTHAL (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,483 HARRY DEMELL (REPUBLICAN)

 1,131 MARC A. LANDIS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 271 THOMAS SIRACUSE (GREEN)

 1 CARLOS ALVARADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED FISHERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN DELEPERTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,292 

Unrecorded  1,294 

Assembly District 75

 1,666 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 54 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 12 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,732 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,732 

 1,111 HELEN K. ROSENTHAL (DEMOCRATIC)

 335 HARRY DEMELL (REPUBLICAN)

 88 MARC A. LANDIS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 30 THOMAS SIRACUSE (GREEN)

 1 DANIEL LEITER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEL WYMORE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,566 

Unrecorded  166 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (6th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:23:42PM

Total for Member of the City Council (6th Council District) - New York County

 39,559 PUBLIC COUNTER

 58 EMERGENCY

 1,295 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 412 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  41,324 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  41,324 

 29,586 HELEN K. ROSENTHAL (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,928 HARRY DEMELL (REPUBLICAN)

 2,538 MARC A. LANDIS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 737 THOMAS SIRACUSE (GREEN)

 1 BEN KALLAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS ALVARADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL LEITER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBRA COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD WIPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED FISHERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG NELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 INVY ASHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN DELEPERTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 2 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MEL WYMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN PAPPAS (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT WARREN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  37,815 

Unrecorded  3,509 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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